



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 17 January 2023.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

Please provide <u>total amount of money spent (£)</u> by your trust on each of the following subcategories (as stated on the NHS supply chain website) stated below for the following <u>Financial</u> <u>Years (FY)</u> (2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022):

Please note our system only goes back 5 years.

Total amount of money spent (£) (Values EX VAT)

i. Enteral Feeding, Bile Bags and Associated Products

- 1. Lot 1 Enteral Feeding Syringes and Accessories
 - 2018/2019 =£15,447.07
 - 2019/2020 = £15,285.78
 - $2020/2021 = \pounds9,711.10$
 - 2021/2022 =£15,765.95
 - 2022/End of Jan 2023 = £15,317.65
- 2. Lot 2 Enteral Feeding Devices
 - $2018/2019 = \pounds6,082.10$
 - 2019/2020 = £10,673.55
 - $2020/2021 = \pounds6,715.96$
 - 2021/2022 = £12,751.41
 - 2022/End of Jan 2023 = £11,138.52
- 3. Lot 3 Enteral Feeds, Drinks and Giving Sets
 - 2018/2019 = £31,915.86
 - 2019/2020 = £20,072.80
 - $2020/2021 = \pounds 14,824.12$
 - 2021/2022 = £20,807.60
 - 2022/End of Jan 2023 = £19,418.37
- 4. Lot 4 Bile Bags, Ryles Tubes and Levin Tubes
 - 2018/2019 = £11,151.73
 - 2019/2020 =£5,971.85

As a teaching hospital, we conduct education and research to improve healthcare for our patients. During your visit students may be involved in your care, or you may be asked to participate in a clinical trial. Please speak to your doctor or nurse if you have any concerns.

- $2020/2021 = \pounds6,657.44$
- $2021/2022 = \pounds9,752.43$
- 2022/End of Jan 2023 = £14,098.57

ii. Infant Feeding and Associated Accessories

- 1. Lot 1 Infant Food
 - 2018/2019 = £40,803.00
 - 2019/2020 = £33,825.49
 - $2020/2021 = \pounds17,021.94$
 - 2021/2022 = £16,675.56
 - 2022/End of Jan 2023 = £18,245.99
- 2. Lot 2 Infant Feeding Accessories
 - 2018/2019 = £18,391.95
 - $2019/2020 = \pounds 12,257.90$
 - $2020/2021 = \pounds 12,257.29$
 - $2021/2022 = \pounds 26,260.57$
 - 2022/End of Jan 2023 = £18,425.09

Suppliers your trust has purchased from under

i. Enteral Feeding, Bile Bags and Associated Products

- 1. Lot 1 Enteral Feeding Syringes and Accessories
 - 2018/2019 = All via NHS Supply Chain AVANOS MEDICAL UK LIMITED, FRESENIUS KABI LTD, GBUK ENTERAL, VYGON UK LTD
 - 2019/2020 = **All via NHS Supply Chain -** BAXTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED, GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED, VYGON UK LTD
 - 2020/2021 = All via NHS Supply Chain AVANOS MEDICAL UK LIMITED, BAXTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED, GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED, VYGON UK LTD
 - 2021/2022 = All via NHS Supply Chain AVANOS MEDICAL UK LIMITED, BAXTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED, FRESENIUS KABI LTD, GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED, VYGON UK LTD
 - 2022/End of Jan 2023 = All via NHS Supply Chain FRESENIUS KABI LTD, GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED, VALLEY NORTHERN, VYGON UK LTD
- 2. Lot 2 Enteral Feeding Devices
 - 2018/2019 = All via NHS Supply Chain BAXTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED, CAPATEX LTD, DANONE NUTRICIA LTD, GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED, VYGON UK LTD
 - 2019/2020 = All via NHS Supply Chain GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED
 - 2020/2021 = All via NHS Supply Chain AVANOS MEDICAL UK LIMITED, FRESENIUS KABI LTD, GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED
 - 2021/2022 = **All via NHS Supply Chain -** FRESENIUS KABI LTD, GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED, VYGON UK LTD
 - 2022/End of Jan 2023 = **All via NHS Supply Chain** AVANOS MEDICAL UK LIMITED, CAPATEX LTD, FRESENIUS KABI LTD, GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED, PENNINE HEALTHCARE, VYGON UK LTD
- 3. Lot 3 Enteral Feeds, Drinks and Giving Sets
 - 2018/2019 = AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, ABBOTT LABORATORIES LTD, FRESENIUS KABI LTD
 - 2019/2020 = AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, ABBOTT LABORATORIES LTD, FRESENIUS KABI LTD

- 2020/2021 = AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, ABBOTT LABORATORIES LTD, ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION LTD, FRESENIUS KABI LTD
- 2021/2022 = AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, ABBOTT LABORATORIES LTD, ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION LTD, FRESENIUS KABI LTD
- 2022/End of Jan 2023 = AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, ABBOTT LABORATORIES LTD, ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION LTD
- 4. Lot 4 Bile Bags, Ryles Tubes and Levin Tubes
 - 2018/2019 = All via NHS Supply Chain AVANOS MEDICAL UK LIMITED, DANONE NUTRICIA LTD, GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED, VYGON UK LTD
 - 2019/2020 = All via NHS Supply Chain 365 HEALTHCARE, AVANOS MEDICAL UK LIMITED, CAPATEX LTD, DANONE NUTRICIA LTD, GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED, VYGON UK LTD
 - 2020/2021 = All via NHS Supply Chain –CAPATEX LTD, DANONE NUTRICIA LTD, FRESENIUS KABI LTD, GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED, PENNINE HEALTHCARE, VYGON UK LTD
 - 2021/2022 = All via NHS Supply Chain –AVANOS MEDICAL UK LIMITED, CAPATEX LTD, DANONE NUTRICIA LTD, FRESENIUS KABI LTD, GBUK ENTERAL, GENX MEDICARE LTD, PENNINE HEALTHCARE, VYGON UK LTD
 - 2022/End of Jan 2023 = **All via NHS Supply Chain –** 365 HEALTHCARE, AVANOS MEDICAL UK LIMITED, CAPATEX LTD, GBUK ENTERAL, MEDICINA LIMITED, VYGON UK LTD

ii. Infant Feeding and Associated Accessories

- 2. Lot 1 Infant Food
 - 2018/2019 = AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, [via NHS Supply Chain -DANONE NUTRICIA]
 - 2019/2020 = AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, [via NHS Supply Chain -DANONE NUTRICIA, NESTLE UK LTD]
 - 2020/2021 = AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, ABBOTT LABORATORIES LTD, ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION LTD [via NHS Supply Chain - DANONE NUTRICIA, NESTLE UK LTD]
 - 2021/2022 = AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, ABBOTT LABORATORIES LTD, [via NHS Supply Chain - DANONE NUTRICIA, NESTLE UK LTD]
 - 2022/End of Jan 2023 = AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, ABBOTT LABORATORIES LTD, ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION LTD [via NHS Supply Chain - DANONE NUTRICIA, KENDAL NUTRICARE LTD, NESTLE UK LTD]
- 2. Lot 2 Infant Feeding Accessories
 - 2018/2019 = All via NHS Supply Chain CENTRAL MEDICAL SUPPLIES LTD (CMS), HENLEYS MEDICAL SUPPLIES LIMITED, MEDELA UK LTD, MEDICARE COLGATE LTD, NEWELL BRANDS UK LIMITED
 - 2019/2020 = **All via NHS Supply Chain** CENTRAL MEDICAL SUPPLIES LTD (CMS), HENLEYS MEDICAL SUPPLIES LIMITED, MEDELA UK LTD, MEDICARE COLGATE LTD, NEWELL BRANDS UK LIMITED
 - 2020/2021 = **All via NHS Supply Chain** GBUK ENTERAL, HENLEYS MEDICAL SUPPLIES LIMITED, MEDELA UK LTD, MEDICARE COLGATE LTD, NEWELL BRANDS UK LIMITED
 - 2021/2022 = **All via NHS Supply Chain** GBUK ENTERAL, HENLEYS MEDICAL SUPPLIES LIMITED, MEDELA UK LTD, MEDICARE COLGATE LTD, NEWELL BRANDS UK LIMITED

 2022/End of Jan 2023 = All via NHS Supply Chain - CENTRAL MEDICAL SUPPLIES LTD (CMS), GBUK ENTERAL, HENLEYS MEDICAL SUPPLIES LIMITED, MEDELA UK LTD, MEDICARE COLGATE LTD, NEWELL BRANDS UK LIMITED

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust